Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7g 01/30/18
Thick Film Chip Resistor
CR Series
FEATURE
 Excellent Mechanical Strength and Electrical Stability
 Ideal for Pick and Place Machinery
 Stable High Frequency Characteristics
 Miniature, High Board Density
 Equivalent Specification EIAJ-RC-2690, EIAJ-RC-1009B, EIA-RS-481A
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series CR Thick Film Chip Resistor
(2) Size 10 10: 0805
01: 2512, 02: 2010, 03: 1812, 04: 1210
08: 1206, 16: 0603, 20: 0402, 25: 0201
(3) Resistance 1002 1002: 10KΩ
3 Digit: First 2 are significant, Last is multiplier (10
X
)
4 Digit: First 3 are significant, Last is multiplier (10
X
)
(4) Tolerance F F: ±1% B: ±0.1%, D=±0.5%, G=±2%, J: ±5%
(5) Packaging 13 13: 13” reel Blank: Standard 7” reel
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Resistance Range: ≥ 1Ω & 0Ω
Type
Rated
Power
70ºC
Max
Working
Voltage
Max
Overload
Voltage
T.C.R.
(ppm/ºC)
Resistance Range (Ω)
Jumper Rated
Current
Jumper
Resistance
B(±1%)
E-24,
   E-96
D(±0.5%)
E-24,
   E-96
F(±1%)
E-24,
   E-96
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
E-24
J
(±5%)
F
(±1%)
J
(±5%)
F
(±1%)
CR25
(0201)
1/20W 25V 50V
-200 +400 - 1≤R<10 1≤R<10 1≤R<10
0.5A 0.5A
50mΩ
Max
35mΩ
Max ±200 47~1M 10~10M 10~10M 10~10M
CR20
(0402)
1/16W 50V 100V
±100 100~1M 10~1M 10~22M 10~22M
1A 1.5A
50mΩ
Max